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基本参数(The basic parameters)

A. 电性能Electrical Characteristics

Frequency 频率

Return loss 回波损耗

2400MHz~ 2500MHz; 5150MHz~ 5850MHz

≤-14

VSWR 电压驻波比 ≤2

Efficiency 效率 ≥40%

Impedance 阻抗 50 Ohm

Polarization 极化 Linear

Gain 增益

(Peak Gain)

Gain 增益

(Peak Gain)

WIFI-1+BT:2G:1.5dBi(+1.63) ;5G:-0.5dBi(+2.44)

2G:3.13dBi ;5G:1.94dBi

WIFI-2:2G:1dBi(+1.05) ;5G:1.5dBi(+2.1)

2G:2.05dBi ;5G:3.6dBi

B. 材料&物理性能Material & Mechanical Characteristics

射频材料 Material of Radiator

射频线类型 Cable Type

接头类型 Connector Type

PCB FR-4 Black

￠ 1.13mm WIFI-1&BT(Black)&WIFI-2(White)

四代 Four generation
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测试设备及条件(Test Equipment & Conditions)
1. 网络分析仪 NetWork Analyzers:

Keysight E5071C

2. 综合测试仪 Comprehensive tester：

CMW500 、MT8000A、MT8862A

3. 3D 暗室测试系统 3D Chamber Test System:
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性能报告(Test Report)

WIFI-1+BT:

天线阻抗Antenna Impedance: S11

效率&增益Efficiency & Gain：

Freq Effi Gain Freq Effi Gain

(MHz) (%) (dBi) (MHz) (%) (dBi)

2400 5150

2410 5200

2420 5250

2430 5300

2440 5350

2450 5400

2460 5450

2470 5500

2480 5550

2490 5600

2500 5650

AVG 42.64 2.29 5700

5750

5800

5850

AVG 41.21 0.79 

44.8 3.13 43.06 1.94

43.93 2.93 42.19 1.57

43.31 2.63 41.87 1.29

42.78 2.21 40.79 0.6

41.15 1.77 40.23 0.09

41.03 1.55 42.21 1.35

42.61 1.9 42.69 1.55

42.07 2.11 41.31 0.79

42.11 2.2 40.64 0.65

42.05 2.22 40.57 0.65

43.23 2.54 40.16 -0.02

40.04 -0.21

40.43 0.24

40.91 0.49

41.08 0.81



深圳市南斗星科技有限公司
SHENZHEN SOUTH STAR TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

QP-21-B01/A2

天线3D&2D方向图Antenna 3D & 2D pattern：
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WIFI-2:

天线阻抗Antenna Impedance: S11

效率&增益Efficiency & Gain：

Freq Effi Gain Freq Effi Gain

(MHz) (%) (dBi) (MHz) (%) (dBi)

2400 44.38 1.39 5150 45.81 3.6

2410 44.95 1.3 5200 44.3 3.51

2420 43.02 1.3 5250 43.59 3.29

2430 43.25 1.22 5300 42.33 2.79

2440 43.23 1.58 5350 42.19 2.13

2450 44.81 1.8 5400 41.52 1.61

2460 45.34 2.01 5450 42.54 1.75

2470 45.95 1.98 5500 43.18 1.61

2480 45.32 2.05 5550 44.78 2.48

2490 43.34 1.99 5600 44.93 2.34

2500 44.79 2.05 5650 44.76 2.37

AVG 44.40 1.70 5700 42.01 1.7

5750 43.7 2.19

5800 44.41 2.25

5850 44.77 2.4

AVG 43.65 2.40 
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天线3D&2D方向图Antenna 3D & 2D pattern：




